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Thanks for choosing SEAGO. 
Before use, please read the instructions carefully 
and keep it at a safe place for future reference.

感谢您购买本产品，为了方便使用请您使用前
仔细阅读并妥善保管此说明书，本说明书图片

仅供示意，具体以实物为准。
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Dear customer, 
Thank you very much for choosing SEAGO. We are 
committed to providing you with high-quality and 
cost-effective oral care products, assisting you in 
daily cleaning and tooth care, and protecting your 
oral health. 

   Safety Tips

•Do not disassemble, repair, or modify the product 
on your own.
•Do not hit and drop the product, and do not use 
it if damaged.
•Please check whether the local power supply 
voltage matches the product's specified voltage 
before connecting the power supply.
•Do not place the product in areas where it may 
easily fall.
•Please keep it out of the reach of infants and 
children. Do not use as a toy.
•This product is for indoor use only, and do not 
place in high-temperature or direct sunlight areas.

   Product Information

Product Information: WIFI Oral Camera
Model: SG-2002
Input Voltage: DC5V
Input Power of Lamp: 1.5W
Product Materials: ABS / PC / PMMA
Charging Time: ≤4 hours
Product Size: 30×34.1×150.5mm
Use Conditions: 5-40°C
Lens Pixels: 300,000 pixels
Product Standard: GB4706.1-2005
Place of Origin: China

Instruction Manual (EN)



   Function Introduction

1. Screenshot and Photo Function: after connecting 
the mobile APP, align the head camera, press the 
photo button (camera icon), and take photos. The 
captured photos will be automatically stored in the 
APP album and the phone's gallery.
2. Video Recording Function: click on the video 
recording icon in the APP to start recording videos.
3. Camera Light Adjustment Function: press the LED 
light adjustment button on the product (light icon) 
to adjust the LED light brightness in three levels, 
suitable for use in different lighting environments.
4. WIFI Connection to Phone Function: 
Scan the QR code below with your 
phone (Android system), or search 
"iVision" in the application market
 with your phone (IOS system), 
download and install the APP to 
connect to your mobile phone.

   How to Use

1. After inserting the disposable film cover from the 
camera, use the transparent bracket for positioning.
2. Long press the power button for 3 seconds to 
turn on the product. The bottom blue indicator light 
starts flashing continuously, indicating that the WIFI 
function has been opened, and the phone can be 
connected.
3. Open the phone's WIFI settings, search for WIFI, 
and connect to the WIFI named "iVision-XXXX" (if 
unable to connect, please try ignoring the network 
or close the APP and reconnect). Once connected 
successfully, the product's blue indicator light will 
stay on, and the phone's APP interface will show the 
connection status.
4. After a successful connection, click on the 
connected product to view the image on the 
interface. If the phone prompts during use "Current 
WLAN is not available for internet access, do you 
want to switch to another network?", please select 
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"Not switch".
5. Before capturing images with the product, short 
press the LED light adjustment button to adjust the 
LED light brightness based on the surrounding 
environment. The gears are switched in the order of 
first gear → second gear → third gear → off → first 
gear.
6. While connected to the APP, short press the 
photo button on the product or click the photo icon 
on the APP interface to capture the current image, 
which will be automatically saved in the phone's 
album and the APP album.

   Charging Instructions

1. TYPE-C charging: insert the TYPE-C charging 
cable into the bottom of the product. The red 
indicator light will illuminate, indicating that the 
product is charging. The red light goes out when 
the product is fully charged.
2. Overcharge protection: after the battery is fully 
charged, the charging will automatically shut off.
3. Over-discharge protection: when the battery level 
is critically low, the product will automatically power 
off.
4. Charge indication

   Recycling Instructions for Rechargeable Battery

This product uses a lithium battery. Before 
disposing of the product at the end of its life, be 
sure to remove the battery and recycle or dispose of 
it according to local waste management 
regulations. If in doubt, consult your local waste 
management authorities. To dismantle the battery, 
you will need the following tools: saw, wire cutters.
Note: Only dismantle the battery when disposing of 
the product. Before dismantling, ensure that the 
battery is fully depleted. When using tools, follow 
basic safety rules and take appropriate precautions 
to avoid injury.
1) The picture shows cutting between distances 
73-83mm (B-1).
2) Open the product by hand or with a tool (B-2).
3) Cut the two wires connected to the battery (B-3).
4) Remove the battery (B-4).

Instructor

Charging indicator light not illuminated.

Red charging indicator light illuminated.

Red charging indicator light off.

Battery Status

Less than 10%

10%~90%

90%~100%



   FCC Statement 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. 
Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, 
and (2) this device must accept any interference 
received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation. 
Any Changes or modifications not expressly 
approved by the party responsible for compliance 
could void the user's authority to operate the 
equipment. 
Note: This equipment has been tested and found to 
comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, 
pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits 
are designed to provide reasonable protection 
against harmful interference in a residential 
installation. This equipment generates, uses and can 
radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 
and used in accordance with the instructions, may 
cause harmful interference to radio communica-
tions. However, there is no guarantee that 
interference will not occur in a particular installation. 
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to 
radio or television reception, which can be 
determined by turning the equipment off and on, 
the user is encouraged to try to correct the 
interference by one or more of the following 
measures: 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 
—Increase the separation between the equipment 
and receiver. 
—Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is 
connected. 
—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV 
technician for help. 

   SAR Information Statement

Your Smart Visual Ear Cleaner is a radio transmitter 
and receiver. It is designed and manufactured not to 
exceed the emission limits for exposure to radio 
frequency (RF) energy set by the Federal 
Communications Commission of the U.S. 
Government. These limits are part of comprehensive 
guidelines and establish permitted levels of RF 
energy for the general population. The guidelines 
are based on standards that were developed by 
independent scientific organizations through 



periodic and thorough evaluation of scientific 
studies. The standards include a substantial safety 
margin designed to assure the safety of all persons, 
regardless of age and health. The exposure 
standard for Smart Visual Ear Cleaner employs a 
unit of measurement known as the Specific 
Absorption Rate, or SAR. The SAR limit set by the 
FCC is 4.0W/kg. * Tests for SAR are conducted with 
the phone transmitting at its highest certified power 
level in all tested frequency bands. Although the 
SAR is determined at the highest certified power 
level, the actual SAR level of the phone while 
operating can be well below the maximum value. 
This is because the phone is designed to operate at 
multiple power levels so as to use only the power 
required to reach the network. In general, the closer 
you are to a wireless base station antenna, the 
lower the power output. Before a phone model is 
available for sale to the public, it must be tested 
and certified to the FCC that it does not exceed the 
limit established by the government adopted 
requirement for safe exposure. The tests are 
performed in positions and locations (e.g., at the ear 
and worn on the body) as required by the FCC for 
each model. The highest SAR value for this model 
phone when tested for use at the ear is 0.448W/Kg 
and when worn on the body, as described in this 
user guide, is 0.165W/Kg (Body-worn measure-
ments differ among phone models, depending 
upon available accessories and FCC requirements). 
While there may be differences between the SAR 
levels of various phones and at various positions, 
they all meet the government requirement for safe 
exposure. The FCC has granted an Equipment 
Authorization for this model phone with all reported 
SAR levels evaluated as in compliance with the FCC 
RFexposure guidelines. SAR information on this 
model phone is on file with the FCC and can be 
found under the Display Grant section of 
http://www.fcc.gov/ oet/fccid  after searching on 
FCC ID:2BC87SG-2002 .Additional information on 
Specific Absorption Rates (SAR) can be found on 
the Cellular Telecommunications Industry 
Asso-ciation (CTIA) web-site at http://ww-
w.wow-com.com. * In the United States and 
Canada, the SAR limit for mobile phones used by 
the public is 1.6 watts/kg (W/kg) averaged over one 
gram of tissue. The standard incorporates a 
sub-stantial margin of safety to give additional 
protection for the public and to account for any 
variations in measurements.



尊敬的客户：

首先非常感谢您选择 “Seago 赛嘉” 族下产品，赛嘉

致力于为您提供高性价比的口腔护理产品并且为您

每日清洁护齿提供帮助，保护您的口腔健康。

   重要安全提示

•请勿私自对产品讲行拆卸、修理、改造等。

•请勿敲打或跌落本产品，如果产品有任何损坏，

请勿使用。

•在您连接电源之前，请检查本地的电源电压是否

与产品所标示的电压相符。

•请勿将产品放在容易掉落的地方。

•请放置在婴儿和儿童接触不到的地方，不可当玩

具使用。

•本产品仅供室内使用，请勿将产品放在高温、阳

光直射的地方。

   产品信息

产品名称：WIFI 口腔镜

型号：SG-2002

额定输入电压：DC5V

额定输入功率： 1.5W

产品材质：ABS / PC / PMMA

充电时间：≤4小时

产品尺寸：30×34.1×150.5mm

工作环境：5-40℃

镜头像素：30万像素

执行标准：GB4706.1-2005

产地：中国

使用说明 (CN)



   功能介绍

1.截图拍照功能：

连接手机 APP 后，摄像头对准口腔部位，按下产品

上面的拍照键（照相机标识），可实现拍照功能，

拍摄的照片将会自动储存在 APP 相册和手机相册之

中。

2. 视频录制功能：

在配套的 APP 中点击录像的图标，开启录像功能。

3. 镜头灯光调节功能：

通过按产品上面的 LED 灯光调节键（灯光标识），

可进行 LED 灯光亮度三档调节，适合在不同光照环

境下使用。

4. WIFI连接手机功能：

手机（Android系统）扫描下方二维

码，或手机（IOS系统）在应用市场

搜索“iVision",下载安装APP，可实现

与手机连接。

   口腔镜使用方法

1. 将一次性薄膜套从摄像探头处套入后，用透明固

定架进行定位。

2. 长按开关按键 3 秒，开启产品。底部蓝色指示灯

开始不断闪烁，表示已经开启 WIFI 功能，手机可以

连接。

3. 打开手机WIFI设置界面，连接WIFI名称为“iVision 

-XXXX”（如无法连接，可尝试忽略该网络或者关闭 

APP 并重新连接），连接成功后产品蓝色指示灯长

亮，手机 APP 界面上显示已连接。

4. 连接成功后，点击连接的产品，可在界面上看到

图像。使用过程中如果手机提醒“当前 WLAN 不可上

网，是否切换到其他网络？”，请选择“不切换”。

5. 产品拍摄图像前，短按 LED 灯光调节键，可以根

开关键

指示灯

充电接口

固定架

部件名称

A1

A2

A3

A4

A5

A6

A7

A8

摄像探头

LED灯

LED灯光调节键

拍照键

Android系统



据周围环境调整 LED 灯光亮度，顺序为一档→二档

→三挡→关闭→一档。

6. 在连接 APP 的情况下，短按产品上的拍照键或按

APP 界面上的拍照图标，可以对当前画面进行拍照

并自动保存在手机相册和 APP 相册中。

   充电说明

1. TYPE-C充电：

将TPYE-C充电线插入产品底部，红灯指示灯亮时表

示正在充电，红灯灭表示产品已充满电。

2. 电池过充保护：

电池充满电后，将自动关闭充电。

3. 电池过放保护：

当电量严重不足时，产品将自动关机。

4. 充电指示

   充电式电池环保回收方式

本产品使用的是锂电池，产品寿命终结，丢弃产品

前，请务必取出电池，并按当地的废弃物管理条例

进行回收或处置。若有疑问，请咨询当地废弃物管

理部门，拆卸电池您需要以下工具：锯子，剪钳。

注意：仅丢弃产品时拆卸电池，拆卸前请确保电池

电量已耗尽，使用工具请遵守基本安全规则并做相

应的保护措施，避免受伤。

1）如图是锯开距离73-83mm之间（B-1）；

2）用手或工具把产品掰开（B-2）；

3）剪掉电池的两根线（B-3）；

4）取出电池（B-4）。

指示方式

充电指示灯不亮

红色充电指示灯亮

红色充电指示灯灭

电量状态

小于10%

10%~90%

90%~100%



尊敬的客户，非常感谢您对赛嘉公司口腔护理产品的关心和支持！
同时感谢您选择、购买我们的产品！本公司承诺，此产品已通过我
司严格的质量检验，从购买之日起如有质量问题，7天内包退、15
天内包换、2年内保修，如未按说明书内容操作或未经本公司授权单
位及个人私自拆开或修理，不属此范围。

Warranty Card / 产品保修卡 / ใบรับประกัน / 製品保証書

Dear customer, thank you very much for your care and 
support for SEAGO's oral care products! We appreciate your 
choice and purchase of our products! Our company promises 
that this product has passed our strict quality inspection, if 
there is any quality problem from the date of purchase, it will 
be returned within 7 days, exchanged within 15 days and 
warranted within 2 years. If you do not operate according to 
the manual or without the company's authorized units and 
individuals privately dismantled or repaired, does not belong 
to this scope.

เรยีนคุณลูกค้า ขอบคุณมากสําหรบัความหว่งใยและการสนับสนนุ
ผลิตภัณฑ์ดูแลชอ่งปากของ Seago ในเวลาเดียวกันขอขอบคุณท่ีเลือก
และซื้อผลิตภัณฑ์ของเรา บรษัิทเราสัญญาวา่สินค้าชิน้น้ีผ่านการตรวจ
สอบคุณภาพอยา่งเขม้งวดของเราแล้วหากมีปัญหาคุณภาพใดๆนับจาก
วนัท่ีซื้อยนิดีคืนเงนิภายใน 7 วนั เปล่ียนใหม่ภายใน 15 วนั และรบัประกัน
ภายใน 2 ปี หากไม่ได้ใชง้านตามท่ีกําหนด ตามคําแนะนําหรอืไม่ได้รบั
อนญุาตจากบรษัิทของเรา หน่วยท่ีได้รบัอนญุาตและบุคคลท่ีทําการรือ้
หรอืซอ่มแซมโดยไม่ได้รบัอนญุาตไม่อยูใ่นขอบเขตน้ี

尊敬するお客様、弊社の製品を選択し、購入してくれてありがと
うございます。この製品は弊社の厳格な品質検査に合格し、購入
日から品質問題があれば、7日間以内に返品し、15日間以内に交
換し、2年間の保証を承諾しています。取扱説明書に従って操作し
ていない場合、または弊社の授権を受けない機関および個人が無
断で分解・修理している場合は、以上のサービスを提供していま
せん。

以下内容请销售单位协助用户完整填写

Fill out information below by customer 

โปรดขอใหตั้วแทนฝ่ายขายชว่ยเหลือผูใ้ชใ้นการกรอกเน้ือหาต่อไปน้ี
以下の内容はお客様が記入するものです販売店がご協力ください

Customer name |                 |              |

Purchasing date |                 |               |

Contact information |                 |                     |

お名前

  購入日

                連絡先

用户姓名

购买日期

        联系方式

ชื่อผูใ้ช้

วนัท่ีซื้อ

       ขอ้มูลติดต่อ

以下内容请销售单位完整填写

Fill out information below by retailer

กรุณากรอกขอ้มูลต่อไปน้ีใหค้รบถ้วน
以下の内容は販売店でご記入ください

   产品型号

        出厂日期

销售单位名称

Model number  |                   |                      |

Manufacture date |                   |                 |

Retailer name |                         |                                                |

หมายเลขรุน่

   วนัท่ีผลิต

   ชื่อหน่วยขายตัวแทนฝา่ยขาย

 型番

出荷日

                                 販売店名
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